
2021 League Barrow Tue 06/04/2021 17:46

Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Name Time

Brown  (37) 8.3 km  385 m 25 C

1(51) 2(52) 3(44) 4(45) 5(59) 6(39) 7(53) 8(61) 9(41) 10(64) 11(42) 12(55) 13(56) 14(43) 15(38) 16(36) 17(65) 18(66) 19(67) 20(68) 21(70) 22(49)

23(60) 24(54) 25(46) Finish

1 Colm Moran 1:05:21 4:05 5:20 7:55 9:52 12:16 17:45 21:47 28:11 29:33 30:44 33:34 39:11 40:39 0.00 43:02 44:47 51:53 55:33 56:42 59:06 1:00:18 1:01:35

OUOC 4:05 1:15 2:35 1:57 2:24 5:29 4:02 6:24 1:22 1:11 2:50 5:37 1:28 2:23 1:45 7:06 3:40 1:09 2:24 1:12 1:17

1:03:05 1:03:58 1:04:59 1:05:21

1:30 0:53 1:01 0:22

2 Alistair Landels 1:05:25 4:13 5:40 8:38 10:51 13:23 20:01 23:39 29:31 30:59 32:12 35:04 40:26 41:37 0.00 43:45 45:33 52:14 55:50 57:03 59:26 1:00:38 1:02:01

OD 4:13 1:27 2:58 2:13 2:32 6:38 3:38 5:52 1:28 1:13 2:52 5:22 1:11 2:08 1:48 6:41 3:36 1:13 2:23 1:12 1:23

1:03:29 1:04:12 1:05:05 1:05:25 33:45 38:13

1:28 0:43 0:53 0:20 *48 *34

3 Daniel Weaver 1:07:28 4:04 5:27 8:46 10:59 14:05 21:46 25:07 31:46 33:26 34:36 37:09 42:14 44:00 0.00 46:12 48:22 54:59 58:30 59:19 1:01:41 1:02:46 1:04:06

UBOC 4:04 1:23 3:19 2:13 3:06 7:41 3:21 6:39 1:40 1:10 2:33 5:05 1:46 2:12 2:10 6:37 3:31 0:49 2:22 1:05 1:20

1:05:32 1:06:13 1:07:09 1:07:28

1:26 0:41 0:56 0:19

4 Rhys Manning 1:09:44 4:12 5:36 8:51 11:00 13:29 19:26 22:49 29:01 30:51 34:10 36:39 41:50 43:19 0.00 45:53 47:53 55:09 59:42 1:01:04 1:03:26 1:04:34 1:05:54

SWOC 4:12 1:24 3:15 2:09 2:29 5:57 3:23 6:12 1:50 3:19 2:29 5:11 1:29 2:34 2:00 7:16 4:33 1:22 2:22 1:08 1:20

1:07:51 1:08:36 1:09:25 1:09:44 32:56 1:08:19

1:57 0:45 0:49 0:19 *48 *69

5 Richard Mawer 1:10:56 4:24 5:54 9:02 11:17 13:30 19:32 23:23 30:27 32:13 34:02 36:33 41:46 43:38 0.00 46:03 48:22 55:23 1:00:40 1:01:43 1:04:10 1:05:29 1:06:59

BAOC 4:24 1:30 3:08 2:15 2:13 6:02 3:51 7:04 1:46 1:49 2:31 5:13 1:52 2:25 2:19 7:01 5:17 1:03 2:27 1:19 1:30

1:08:42 1:09:38 1:10:35 1:10:56

1:43 0:56 0:57 0:21

6 James Haynes 1:11:27 4:15 5:49 8:55 11:15 13:35 19:09 22:27 29:19 33:23 35:13 37:34 42:31 44:09 0.00 46:38 49:07 56:58 1:01:01 1:02:03 1:04:52 1:06:03 1:07:26

TVOC 4:15 1:34 3:06 2:20 2:20 5:34 3:18 6:52 4:04 1:50 2:21 4:57 1:38 2:29 2:29 7:51 4:03 1:02 2:49 1:11 1:23

1:09:04 1:10:02 1:11:03 1:11:27

1:38 0:58 1:01 0:24

7 Paul Murrin 1:16:48 5:21 7:44 11:16 14:02 16:22 23:18 27:02 33:45 40:07 41:46 44:25 49:57 51:57 0.00 55:12 57:38 1:04:18 1:07:48 1:08:44 1:10:52 1:11:57 1:13:14

NGOC 5:21 2:23 3:32 2:46 2:20 6:56 3:44 6:43 6:22 1:39 2:39 5:32 2:00 3:15 2:26 6:40 3:30 0:56 2:08 1:05 1:17

1:14:38 1:15:24 1:16:27 1:16:48 47:08

1:24 0:46 1:03 0:21 *34

8 Andrew Monro 1:18:27 4:27 6:32 9:48 12:31 15:37 22:36 26:46 33:40 35:44 37:52 40:56 46:56 49:10 0.00 52:22 54:47 1:02:32 1:07:06 1:08:31 1:11:16 1:12:37 1:14:10

NGOC 4:27 2:05 3:16 2:43 3:06 6:59 4:10 6:54 2:04 2:08 3:04 6:00 2:14 3:12 2:25 7:45 4:34 1:25 2:45 1:21 1:33

1:15:52 1:16:50 1:18:00 1:18:27 44:36 53:17 1:16:27

1:42 0:58 1:10 0:27 *34 *50 *69

9 Caroline Craig 1:18:36 6:06 8:07 12:18 14:53 17:44 25:10 29:08 36:15 38:04 39:45 42:41 48:06 49:54 0.00 52:50 55:26 1:02:57 1:07:31 1:09:12 1:11:52 1:13:14 1:14:48

NGOC 6:06 2:01 4:11 2:35 2:51 7:26 3:58 7:07 1:49 1:41 2:56 5:25 1:48 2:56 2:36 7:31 4:34 1:41 2:40 1:22 1:34

1:16:27 1:17:10 1:18:13 1:18:36 46:15

1:39 0:43 1:03 0:23 *34

10 Doug Stimson 1:18:49 5:53 7:32 11:39 14:03 17:42 24:25 28:29 35:49 37:54 39:37 42:27 48:02 50:3311:10:04 53:27 55:45 1:03:26 1:08:06 1:09:12 1:11:57 1:13:29 1:15:03

NWO 5:53 1:39 4:07 2:24 3:39 6:43 4:04 7:20 2:05 1:43 2:50 5:35 2:31 10:19:31 2:18 7:41 4:40 1:06 2:45 1:32 1:34

1:16:42 1:17:28 1:18:29 1:18:49

1:39 0:46 1:01 0:20

11 Jan Travnicek 1:20:51 5:36 7:04 10:08 12:26 15:02 27:00 30:50 37:16 39:04 40:43 44:04 49:36 51:04 0.00 53:54 55:58 1:05:11 1:09:43 1:11:26 1:13:59 1:15:19 1:16:56

TVOC 5:36 1:28 3:04 2:18 2:36 11:58 3:50 6:26 1:48 1:39 3:21 5:32 1:28 2:50 2:04 9:13 4:32 1:43 2:33 1:20 1:37

1:18:23 1:19:15 1:20:30 1:20:51 21:32 1:18:57

1:27 0:52 1:15 0:21 *53 *69

12 James Clemence 1:21:44 5:13 7:07 11:26 13:56 17:02 24:34 28:59 36:57 38:47 40:25 43:32 49:40 51:26 0.00 54:00 56:24 1:04:05 1:09:03 1:10:40 1:14:05 1:15:28 1:17:10

SWOC 5:13 1:54 4:19 2:30 3:06 7:32 4:25 7:58 1:50 1:38 3:07 6:08 1:46 2:34 2:24 7:41 4:58 1:37 3:25 1:23 1:42

1:19:00 1:20:03 1:21:20 1:21:44

1:50 1:03 1:17 0:24

13 Sam New 1:21:54 13:08 14:46 17:59 20:10 22:40 28:33 32:21 39:17 40:52 42:19 45:01 50:24 52:27 0.00 54:55 57:08 1:04:28 1:08:55 1:10:17 1:13:50 1:15:09 1:16:57

NWO 13:08 1:38 3:13 2:11 2:30 5:53 3:48 6:56 1:35 1:27 2:42 5:23 2:03 2:28 2:13 7:20 4:27 1:22 3:33 1:19 1:48

1:18:55 1:20:15 1:21:33 1:21:54 1:00:21 1:19:49

1:58 1:20 1:18 0:21 *35 *69

14 Chris McCartney 1:22:17 5:22 7:18 10:59 13:51 17:27 24:20 28:34 37:01 40:06 41:35 44:26 50:23 51:54 0.00 54:24 56:37 1:03:49 1:08:33 1:10:26 1:13:15 1:14:39 1:16:26

OD 5:22 1:56 3:41 2:52 3:36 6:53 4:14 8:27 3:05 1:29 2:51 5:57 1:31 2:30 2:13 7:12 4:44 1:53 2:49 1:24 1:47

1:18:22 1:20:46 1:21:50 1:22:17

1:56 2:24 1:04 0:27
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Split time results Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Name Time

Brown  (37) 8.3 km  385 m 25 C (cont.)

1(51) 2(52) 3(44) 4(45) 5(59) 6(39) 7(53) 8(61) 9(41) 10(64) 11(42) 12(55) 13(56) 14(43) 15(38) 16(36) 17(65) 18(66) 19(67) 20(68) 21(70) 22(49)

23(60) 24(54) 25(46) Finish

15 James Trott 1:24:48 4:55 7:31 12:10 14:34 17:07 24:37 33:42 41:02 42:57 44:28 47:12 53:05 55:07 0.00 58:00 1:01:43 1:09:47 1:14:03 1:15:16 1:17:54 1:19:26 1:20:59

BAOC 4:55 2:36 4:39 2:24 2:33 7:30 9:05 7:20 1:55 1:31 2:44 5:53 2:02 2:53 3:43 8:04 4:16 1:13 2:38 1:32 1:33

1:22:40 1:23:26 1:24:25 1:24:48

1:41 0:46 0:59 0:23

16 Jason Howell 1:25:41 5:04 6:50 10:01 13:01 16:19 25:06 29:34 38:27 40:25 42:16 45:30 51:58 54:00 0.00 56:58 59:30 1:08:03 1:13:03 1:14:30 1:17:58 1:19:27 1:21:11

HOC 5:04 1:46 3:11 3:00 3:18 8:47 4:28 8:53 1:58 1:51 3:14 6:28 2:02 2:58 2:32 8:33 5:00 1:27 3:28 1:29 1:44

1:23:10 1:23:59 1:25:13 1:25:41

1:59 0:49 1:14 0:28

17 Ben Green 1:26:25 5:17 7:00 10:55 13:36 16:43 24:39 28:49 36:09 37:46 39:34 42:44 48:44 50:54 0.00 54:06 57:04 1:08:07 1:13:24 1:14:40 1:17:39 1:19:12 1:21:13

TVOC 5:17 1:43 3:55 2:41 3:07 7:56 4:10 7:20 1:37 1:48 3:10 6:00 2:10 3:12 2:58 11:03 5:17 1:16 2:59 1:33 2:01

1:23:12 1:24:26 1:25:53 1:26:25

1:59 1:14 1:27 0:32

18 Nick Nourse 1:29:10 5:57 8:14 12:32 15:34 18:37 25:43 30:10 38:35 41:01 42:44 45:48 52:39 54:27 11:13:58 57:24 1:01:58 1:10:44 1:16:21 1:18:10 1:20:52 1:22:23 1:24:14

NWO 5:57 2:17 4:18 3:02 3:03 7:06 4:27 8:25 2:26 1:43 3:04 6:51 1:48 10:19:31 4:34 8:46 5:37 1:49 2:42 1:31 1:51

1:26:02 1:27:03 1:28:41 1:29:10

1:48 1:01 1:38 0:29

19 James Wilkinson 1:30:06 6:18 8:10 11:58 14:48 18:00 25:41 30:21 39:00 40:53 42:35 46:09 53:10 56:00 0.00 59:04 1:01:41 1:10:44 1:16:15 1:17:39 1:21:14 1:22:59 1:25:06

BKO 6:18 1:52 3:48 2:50 3:12 7:41 4:40 8:39 1:53 1:42 3:34 7:01 2:50 3:04 2:37 9:03 5:31 1:24 3:35 1:45 2:07

1:27:14 1:28:27 1:29:42 1:30:06

2:08 1:13 1:15 0:24

20 Ben Lonsdale 1:31:52 6:09 8:20 15:01 17:53 21:16 28:51 33:38 44:02 45:57 47:31 50:51 57:20 59:18 0.00 1:02:09 1:04:49 1:13:07 1:18:44 1:20:22 1:23:44 1:25:29 1:27:12

NGOC 6:09 2:11 6:41 2:52 3:23 7:35 4:47 10:24 1:55 1:34 3:20 6:29 1:58 2:51 2:40 8:18 5:37 1:38 3:22 1:45 1:43

1:29:17 1:30:20 1:31:32 1:31:52 1:29:51

2:05 1:03 1:12 0:20 *69

21 Nick Gracie 1:32:31 8:11 10:25 15:26 18:39 21:50 29:48 34:19 43:30 45:23 47:15 50:17 57:08 59:08 0.00 1:02:22 1:05:00 1:13:26 1:18:57 1:20:53 1:23:50 1:25:23 1:27:11

BOK 8:11 2:14 5:01 3:13 3:11 7:58 4:31 9:11 1:53 1:52 3:02 6:51 2:00 3:14 2:38 8:26 5:31 1:56 2:57 1:33 1:48

1:29:46 1:30:50 1:32:07 1:32:31

2:35 1:04 1:17 0:24

22 Paul Gebbett 1:34:02 7:09 9:29 15:00 17:26 20:17 28:12 32:20 41:52 44:29 47:24 50:36 57:05 59:00 0.00 1:02:41 1:05:24 1:14:40 1:21:24 1:22:49 1:25:48 1:27:17 1:29:14

BOK 7:09 2:20 5:31 2:26 2:51 7:55 4:08 9:32 2:37 2:55 3:12 6:29 1:55 3:41 2:43 9:16 6:44 1:25 2:59 1:29 1:57

1:31:19 1:32:20 1:33:33 1:34:02 1:03:50

2:05 1:01 1:13 0:29 *50

23 Scott Johnson 1:34:41 5:06 6:47 9:48 13:27 16:57 26:33 32:21 41:17 43:11 44:57 48:32 55:38 57:28 0.00 1:01:40 1:04:32 1:14:25 1:19:25 1:21:03 1:26:04 1:27:46 1:29:33

NGOC 5:06 1:41 3:01 3:39 3:30 9:36 5:48 8:56 1:54 1:46 3:35 7:06 1:50 4:12 2:52 9:53 5:00 1:38 5:01 1:42 1:47

1:31:40 1:32:54 1:34:16 1:34:41

2:07 1:14 1:22 0:25

24 Neville Baker 1:35:16 6:32 8:29 12:30 15:17 18:31 29:08 34:15 42:51 44:48 46:27 50:09 57:37 1:00:01 0.00 1:03:15 1:05:36 1:16:16 1:21:46 1:23:14 1:26:21 1:28:12 1:30:14

TVOC 6:32 1:57 4:01 2:47 3:14 10:37 5:07 8:36 1:57 1:39 3:42 7:28 2:24 3:14 2:21 10:40 5:30 1:28 3:07 1:51 2:02

1:32:14 1:33:16 1:34:43 1:35:16

2:00 1:02 1:27 0:33

25 Peter Dobra 1:38:24 5:30 7:30 12:07 15:50 20:00 28:36 33:35 42:24 44:36 47:10 50:29 57:41 59:47 0.00 1:03:01 1:05:44 1:15:36 1:22:42 1:24:35 1:28:20 1:30:09 1:32:03

UBOC 5:30 2:00 4:37 3:43 4:10 8:36 4:59 8:49 2:12 2:34 3:19 7:12 2:06 3:14 2:43 9:52 7:06 1:53 3:45 1:49 1:54

1:35:34 1:36:36 1:38:00 1:38:24

3:31 1:02 1:24 0:24

26 Anne Straube 1:38:33 6:09 8:26 12:38 15:56 19:26 28:31 33:45 44:03 46:23 48:21 52:24 59:39 1:02:42 0.00 1:05:48 1:08:35 1:17:58 1:24:30 1:26:27 1:30:03 1:31:40 1:33:38

OD 6:09 2:17 4:12 3:18 3:30 9:05 5:14 10:18 2:20 1:58 4:03 7:15 3:03 3:06 2:47 9:23 6:32 1:57 3:36 1:37 1:58

1:35:38 1:36:35 1:38:02 1:38:33

2:00 0:57 1:27 0:31

27 Robert Mills 1:39:26 5:37 7:51 12:40 15:52 22:04 30:56 35:17 43:24 45:31 47:19 50:24 57:18 59:27 11:18:56 1:02:34 1:06:03 1:15:11 1:21:14 1:23:32 1:26:44 1:28:20 1:30:26

BOK 5:37 2:14 4:49 3:12 6:12 8:52 4:21 8:07 2:07 1:48 3:05 6:54 2:0910:19:29 3:29 9:08 6:03 2:18 3:12 1:36 2:06

1:36:35 1:37:45 1:39:04 1:39:26

6:09 1:10 1:19 0:22

28 Sam Scott 1:44:33 6:04 8:17 13:15 15:53 19:56 29:42 33:54 43:29 46:15 48:49 52:34 59:02 1:00:53 11:20:46 1:09:11 1:12:02 1:21:11 1:28:13 1:30:06 1:33:09 1:34:49 1:36:50

IND 6:04 2:13 4:58 2:38 4:03 9:46 4:12 9:35 2:46 2:34 3:45 6:28 1:51 10:19:53 2:51 9:09 7:02 1:53 3:03 1:40 2:01

1:41:29 1:42:43 1:44:10 1:44:33 25:58

4:39 1:14 1:27 0:23 *53
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Split time results Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Name Time

Brown  (37) 8.3 km  385 m 25 C (cont.)

1(51) 2(52) 3(44) 4(45) 5(59) 6(39) 7(53) 8(61) 9(41) 10(64) 11(42) 12(55) 13(56) 14(43) 15(38) 16(36) 17(65) 18(66) 19(67) 20(68) 21(70) 22(49)

23(60) 24(54) 25(46) Finish

29 Thomas Cochrane 1:45:17 6:34 9:15 17:51 21:21 24:35 33:20 37:32 46:16 48:28 50:12 53:10 59:09 1:01:14 0.00 1:04:13 1:09:41 1:18:55 1:29:28 1:31:54 1:36:41 1:38:31 1:40:23

NGOC 6:34 2:41 8:36 3:30 3:14 8:45 4:12 8:44 2:12 1:44 2:58 5:59 2:05 2:59 5:28 9:14 10:33 2:26 4:47 1:50 1:52

1:42:27 1:43:24 1:44:44 1:45:17 1:05:34

2:04 0:57 1:20 0:33 *50

30 Neil Albert 1:45:19 8:15 10:23 15:32 19:01 22:59 31:06 36:26 45:48 48:07 50:42 54:28 1:03:00 1:06:15 0.00 1:09:33 1:12:38 1:22:55 1:29:12 1:31:14 1:35:19 1:37:21 1:39:28

NGOC 8:15 2:08 5:09 3:29 3:58 8:07 5:20 9:22 2:19 2:35 3:46 8:32 3:15 3:18 3:05 10:17 6:17 2:02 4:05 2:02 2:07

1:42:03 1:43:17 1:44:55 1:45:19

2:35 1:14 1:38 0:24

31 Rob Woods 1:47:57 7:24 9:48 14:36 19:00 23:23 31:14 36:31 48:40 51:29 53:47 57:26 1:05:25 1:07:53 0.00 1:11:32 1:14:21 1:24:39 1:31:10 1:33:11 1:38:45 1:40:51 1:42:40

RAFO 7:24 2:24 4:48 4:24 4:23 7:51 5:17 12:09 2:49 2:18 3:39 7:59 2:28 3:39 2:49 10:18 6:31 2:01 5:34 2:06 1:49

1:44:57 1:46:18 1:47:30 1:47:57 1:12:45

2:17 1:21 1:12 0:27 *50

32 Alec Linton 1:49:50 8:08 10:25 15:26 19:19 23:38 32:59 38:13 47:53 50:26 52:39 56:47 1:04:54 1:07:14 0.00 1:10:48 1:13:46 1:23:07 1:29:51 1:32:13 1:37:13 1:39:39 1:41:52

NGOC 8:08 2:17 5:01 3:53 4:19 9:21 5:14 9:40 2:33 2:13 4:08 8:07 2:20 3:34 2:58 9:21 6:44 2:22 5:00 2:26 2:13

1:44:42 1:47:32 1:49:19 1:49:50 1:02:03

2:50 2:50 1:47 0:31 *34

John Miklausic mp 5:40 7:54 11:52 14:55 18:00 25:30 30:07 37:45 ----- 41:04 44:01 50:02 52:50 0.00 56:09 58:23 1:06:44 1:11:29 1:13:17 1:16:21 1:17:58 1:19:47

NGOC 5:40 2:14 3:58 3:03 3:05 7:30 4:37 7:38 3:19 2:57 6:01 2:48 3:19 2:14 8:21 4:45 1:48 3:04 1:37 1:49

1:21:53 1:22:44 1:23:59 1:24:25

2:06 0:51 1:15 0:26

Charles Daniel mp 6:07 8:11 12:39 16:07 19:15 28:25 ----- 38:41 40:44 42:38 45:58 53:18 56:41 0.00 1:01:26 1:05:11 1:15:05 1:21:27 1:23:06 1:26:12 1:27:47 1:29:27

BOK 6:07 2:04 4:28 3:28 3:08 9:10 10:16 2:03 1:54 3:20 7:20 3:23 4:45 3:45 9:54 6:22 1:39 3:06 1:35 1:40

1:31:19 1:32:36 1:33:52 1:34:18

1:52 1:17 1:16 0:26

Jessie Brown mp 7:23 9:53 14:31 17:33 20:34 29:03 34:43 44:41 46:27 48:59 52:43 1:01:06 1:04:28 0.00 1:07:36 1:11:39 1:20:13 1:26:52 1:29:02 1:32:14 1:33:54 1:36:27

IND 7:23 2:30 4:38 3:02 3:01 8:29 5:40 9:58 1:46 2:32 3:44 8:23 3:22 3:08 4:03 8:34 6:39 2:10 3:12 1:40 2:33

1:39:13 1:40:04 ----- 1:40:59 50:41

2:46 0:51 0:55 *48

Neill Williamson mp 6:56 8:44 31:35 35:00 37:48 47:24 51:22 1:01:06 1:03:30 1:05:41 1:08:39 1:15:53 1:17:39 11:37:30 1:21:10 1:24:07 1:32:49 1:42:38 ----- 1:45:50 1:47:17 1:49:06

IND 6:56 1:48 22:51 3:25 2:48 9:36 3:58 9:44 2:24 2:11 2:58 7:14 1:46 10:19:51 2:57 8:42 9:49 3:12 1:27 1:49

1:52:00 1:53:27 1:54:57 1:55:24 1:41:12

2:54 1:27 1:30 0:27 *67

Alan Brown dnf 7:36 12:23 18:46 24:37 30:13 41:26 47:17 1:02:11 1:06:00 1:09:08 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

NGOC 7:36 4:47 6:23 5:51 5:36 11:13 5:51 14:54 3:49 3:08

----- ----- -----

Blue  (40) 5.8 km  325 m 19 C

1(52) 2(44) 3(45) 4(59) 5(61) 6(42) 7(55) 8(56) 9(38) 10(36) 11(65) 12(66) 13(67) 14(68) 15(70) 16(49) 17(60) 18(54) 19(46) Finish

1 Andy Creber 1:07:27 5:41 8:22 11:04 19:03 25:07 28:39 35:54 37:49 39:18 41:12 49:13 53:46 55:14 59:39 1:01:08 1:02:41 1:04:41 1:05:28 1:06:57 1:07:27

NGOC 5:41 2:41 2:42 7:59 6:04 3:32 7:15 1:55 1:29 1:54 8:01 4:33 1:28 4:25 1:29 1:33 2:00 0:47 1:29 0:30

2 Dave Kingham 1:07:54 6:37 11:05 14:12 17:43 24:00 27:53 34:35 37:00 37:54 40:50 49:31 55:23 56:54 1:00:11 1:01:42 1:03:24 1:05:25 1:06:18 1:07:31 1:07:54

TVOC 6:37 4:28 3:07 3:31 6:17 3:53 6:42 2:25 0:54 2:56 8:41 5:52 1:31 3:17 1:31 1:42 2:01 0:53 1:13 0:23

3 Iain Mennie 1:10:20 6:50 11:11 14:06 17:18 22:16 29:53 36:23 38:10 39:03 42:39 50:50 56:41 58:14 1:01:22 1:02:46 1:04:30 1:06:26 1:08:26 1:09:55 1:10:20 1:07:18

CLYDE 6:50 4:21 2:55 3:12 4:58 7:37 6:30 1:47 0:53 3:36 8:11 5:51 1:33 3:08 1:24 1:44 1:56 2:00 1:29 0:25 *69

4 Joe Parkinson 1:13:16 7:11 12:27 15:37 19:06 25:20 30:04 37:25 39:46 40:34 43:26 52:43 58:41 1:00:43 1:04:12 1:06:02 1:08:04 1:10:11 1:11:29 1:12:44 1:13:16 41:40

NGOC 7:11 5:16 3:10 3:29 6:14 4:44 7:21 2:21 0:48 2:52 9:17 5:58 2:02 3:29 1:50 2:02 2:07 1:18 1:15 0:32 *50

5 Richard Davies 1:14:44 7:00 11:13 14:28 18:25 23:52 29:27 37:16 39:24 40:46 43:38 53:50 59:56 1:01:53 1:05:21 1:07:14 1:09:18 1:11:29 1:12:46 1:14:19 1:14:44

HOC 7:00 4:13 3:15 3:57 5:27 5:35 7:49 2:08 1:22 2:52 10:12 6:06 1:57 3:28 1:53 2:04 2:11 1:17 1:33 0:25

6 Andrew Stott 1:15:20 6:27 11:46 15:30 19:16 24:31 29:23 36:56 38:52 40:19 43:36 52:43 58:47 1:00:25 1:06:05 1:07:53 1:09:41 1:12:13 1:13:20 1:14:45 1:15:20

NGOC 6:27 5:19 3:44 3:46 5:15 4:52 7:33 1:56 1:27 3:17 9:07 6:04 1:38 5:40 1:48 1:48 2:32 1:07 1:25 0:35

7 Duncan Innes 1:15:58 6:53 11:22 14:51 18:46 24:34 29:42 37:35 39:44 40:35 44:04 54:25 59:48 1:01:35 1:05:23 1:07:01 1:09:17 1:11:28 1:13:22 1:15:06 1:15:58

SWOC 6:53 4:29 3:29 3:55 5:48 5:08 7:53 2:09 0:51 3:29 10:21 5:23 1:47 3:48 1:38 2:16 2:11 1:54 1:44 0:52

8 Ginny Hudson 1:16:16 7:07 13:21 16:17 20:15 26:17 30:20 38:21 40:36 43:12 45:58 56:10 1:01:55 1:03:37 1:07:22 1:09:14 1:11:06 1:13:22 1:14:17 1:15:38 1:16:16

NGOC 7:07 6:14 2:56 3:58 6:02 4:03 8:01 2:15 2:36 2:46 10:12 5:45 1:42 3:45 1:52 1:52 2:16 0:55 1:21 0:38
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Pl Name Time

Blue  (40) 5.8 km  325 m 19 C (cont.)

1(52) 2(44) 3(45) 4(59) 5(61) 6(42) 7(55) 8(56) 9(38) 10(36) 11(65) 12(66) 13(67) 14(68) 15(70) 16(49) 17(60) 18(54) 19(46) Finish

9 Kevin Brooker 1:18:03 8:53 15:24 19:46 23:43 29:16 33:58 42:01 44:26 45:15 48:21 57:42 1:03:25 1:05:52 1:08:54 1:10:25 1:12:30 1:14:42 1:16:01 1:17:35 1:18:03

NGOC 8:53 6:31 4:22 3:57 5:33 4:42 8:03 2:25 0:49 3:06 9:21 5:43 2:27 3:02 1:31 2:05 2:12 1:19 1:34 0:28

10 Vanessa Lawson 1:19:29 9:40 16:31 19:54 23:14 32:57 38:25 44:49 46:37 49:16 52:15 1:01:26 1:06:31 1:08:14 1:11:39 1:12:58 1:14:39 1:16:44 1:17:48 1:19:00 1:19:29

NGOC 9:40 6:51 3:23 3:20 9:43 5:28 6:24 1:48 2:39 2:59 9:11 5:05 1:43 3:25 1:19 1:41 2:05 1:04 1:12 0:29

11 John Davies 1:20:52 6:20 10:34 13:16 16:39 24:48 34:36 41:25 44:12 45:22 48:37 57:22 1:04:53 1:06:45 1:10:04 1:11:35 1:13:52 1:16:53 1:18:45 1:20:25 1:20:52

BOK 6:20 4:14 2:42 3:23 8:09 9:48 6:49 2:47 1:10 3:15 8:45 7:31 1:52 3:19 1:31 2:17 3:01 1:52 1:40 0:27

12 Gary Mills 1:21:07 7:02 11:33 15:31 19:50 26:25 31:13 38:50 41:44 42:44 46:17 58:04 1:04:55 1:07:15 1:10:28 1:12:07 1:13:51 1:16:00 1:17:54 1:20:07 1:21:07

TVOC 7:02 4:31 3:58 4:19 6:35 4:48 7:37 2:54 1:00 3:33 11:47 6:51 2:20 3:13 1:39 1:44 2:09 1:54 2:13 1:00

13 Doug Wilson 1:21:45 9:30 16:39 19:43 23:06 29:28 33:15 42:50 45:35 48:29 51:39 1:00:11 1:07:42 1:09:53 1:13:12 1:14:41 1:16:29 1:18:26 1:20:03 1:21:19 1:21:45 1:19:42

NGOC 9:30 7:09 3:04 3:23 6:22 3:47 9:35 2:45 2:54 3:10 8:32 7:31 2:11 3:19 1:29 1:48 1:57 1:37 1:16 0:26 *69

14 Rob Taylor 1:21:48 8:22 14:52 19:00 23:37 29:22 34:20 42:37 44:44 45:40 48:45 59:07 1:05:08 1:07:03 1:10:47 1:12:49 1:15:03 1:17:37 1:19:27 1:21:16 1:21:48

NGOC 8:22 6:30 4:08 4:37 5:45 4:58 8:17 2:07 0:56 3:05 10:22 6:01 1:55 3:44 2:02 2:14 2:34 1:50 1:49 0:32

15 Andrew Hartley 1:22:50 6:31 10:24 13:39 18:05 24:12 35:42 42:30 45:06 45:56 51:16 1:01:05 1:07:52 1:09:57 1:13:25 1:15:23 1:17:23 1:20:16 1:21:31 1:22:29 1:22:50

NGOC 6:31 3:53 3:15 4:26 6:07 11:30 6:48 2:36 0:50 5:20 9:49 6:47 2:05 3:28 1:58 2:00 2:53 1:15 0:58 0:21

16 Christine Farr 1:23:04 7:13 14:04 17:37 22:13 29:08 34:43 42:15 44:27 45:30 48:58 59:05 1:05:34 1:07:21 1:12:57 1:14:57 1:16:57 1:19:35 1:21:09 1:22:36 1:23:04

SWOC 7:13 6:51 3:33 4:36 6:55 5:35 7:32 2:12 1:03 3:28 10:07 6:29 1:47 5:36 2:00 2:00 2:38 1:34 1:27 0:28

17 Vesela Chokoeva 1:25:11 9:57 14:27 17:46 24:07 31:27 36:37 45:26 47:26 48:10 51:27 1:01:01 1:10:11 1:12:01 1:15:49 1:17:48 1:19:37 1:21:55 1:23:06 1:24:37 1:25:11

SLOW 9:57 4:30 3:19 6:21 7:20 5:10 8:49 2:00 0:44 3:17 9:34 9:10 1:50 3:48 1:59 1:49 2:18 1:11 1:31 0:34

18 Alan Pucill 1:25:21 7:27 12:54 16:38 20:18 27:16 33:09 42:20 44:58 46:13 49:52 1:00:42 1:07:48 1:10:01 1:14:33 1:16:33 1:18:50 1:21:12 1:23:14 1:24:55 1:25:21 39:23

NGOC 7:27 5:27 3:44 3:40 6:58 5:53 9:11 2:38 1:15 3:39 10:50 7:06 2:13 4:32 2:00 2:17 2:22 2:02 1:41 0:26 *34

19 Mike Goldthorpe 1:25:38 7:28 11:43 14:42 18:17 24:42 35:47 42:48 44:51 47:42 50:32 1:01:36 1:08:58 1:10:51 1:14:52 1:16:53 1:19:07 1:21:46 1:23:34 1:25:10 1:25:38 27:28

SOC 7:28 4:15 2:59 3:35 6:25 11:05 7:01 2:03 2:51 2:50 11:04 7:22 1:53 4:01 2:01 2:14 2:39 1:48 1:36 0:28 *41

31:39 33:35

*64 *48

20 Debbie Manning 1:25:53 8:05 16:18 21:34 25:50 31:58 37:30 45:31 47:44 48:25 51:17 1:02:12 1:10:44 1:12:32 1:17:21 1:18:41 1:20:32 1:22:49 1:24:10 1:25:26 1:25:53 49:42

SWOC 8:05 8:13 5:16 4:16 6:08 5:32 8:01 2:13 0:41 2:52 10:55 8:32 1:48 4:49 1:20 1:51 2:17 1:21 1:16 0:27 *50

21 Tim Sands 1:27:36 9:13 14:05 18:51 23:14 29:50 35:19 44:43 47:06 47:50 51:53 1:02:28 1:09:20 1:12:17 1:17:03 1:19:11 1:21:23 1:24:14 1:25:24 1:26:59 1:27:36

BOK 9:13 4:52 4:46 4:23 6:36 5:29 9:24 2:23 0:44 4:03 10:35 6:52 2:57 4:46 2:08 2:12 2:51 1:10 1:35 0:37

22 Nick Hudson 1:28:08 10:06 17:23 21:15 24:07 31:06 36:22 45:00 49:00 50:18 54:16 1:07:25 1:14:33 1:16:00 1:18:23 1:20:11 1:22:04 1:25:10 1:26:22 1:27:42 1:28:08

IND 10:06 7:17 3:52 2:52 6:59 5:16 8:38 4:00 1:18 3:58 13:09 7:08 1:27 2:23 1:48 1:53 3:06 1:12 1:20 0:26

